Approved

Commissioners Court

AUG 22 2016

DATE: August 16, 2016 XPrecinct #3 XJerry Stringer XAugust 22, 2016 ouser Parkway to be used to bring J D standards. — Precinct #3 ringer rting documentation)
X_Jerry Stringer X_August 22, 2016 Souser Parkway to be used to bring J D standards. — Precinct #3
X_August 22, 2016 ouser Parkway to be used to bring J D standards. — Precinct #3
ouser Parkway to be used to bring J D standards. – Precinct #3
ringer
_
rting documentation)
ON ITEM:X PUBLIC HEARING
WORKSHOP:
CONSENT:
EXECUTIVE:
PARTMENT:
ASING DEPARTMENT:
C WORKS:
ounty Judge's Office********
DATE:
e's office
C

SCHEDULE OF COSTS FOR PRECINCT SERVICES (page 1 of 2)

Approved in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 13, 2015

ATTACHMENT A

DATE:

7/18/2016

DATE QUOTE EXPIRES: 9/30/2016

1 Men

TO:

Name:

JD Mouser Park Way

Attn:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Mansfield, Tx 76083

PROJECT:

Location of Project

JD Mouser Park Way

This is to put up all signage

SERVICES: **Basic Labor**

hours x \$25.00 per hour x 10

Total Services Cost:

\$250.00

\$250.00

MAT	ER	IAL	S:	

Road Base	\$5.00 per ton	x	tons	\$0.00
Grade #4 Rock	\$18.00 per ton	x	tons	\$0.00
Pea Gravel	\$8.00 per ton	x	tons	\$0.00
MC-30 Prime	\$3.50 per gal.	x	gallons	\$0.00
CRS-2 Emulsion	\$1.72 per gal.	X	gallons	\$0.00
Hot Mix Asphalt	\$58.00 per ton	X	tons	\$0.00
Spreadable Cement	\$110.40 per ton	X	tons	\$0.00
Spread Fee	\$300.00 per trucks	×	trucks	\$0.00
Culverts (installation only)	\$17.00 per foot	x	feet	\$0.00
Concrete for Header Walls	\$0.00 per yard	x	yards	\$0.00
Signage and Hardware	all sign &	hardware	Total Signage:	\$236,01
Crack Sealer Poly Flex 3	\$15.90 per box	x	boxes	\$0.00
Herbicide Spray	\$16.65 per quart	x	quarts	\$0.00

Total Materials Cost:

\$236,01

\$0.00

HAULING:

Hauling (Round Trip)

Total Hauling Cost:

\$2.00 per mile x miles

\$0.00

EQUIPMENT:

Minimum charge - 2 hours					
Truck w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	x	hours	×	\$0.00
Loader w/ operator	\$73.00 per hour	x	hours	X	\$0.00
Track machine w/ operator	\$116.00 per hour	×	hours	x	\$0.00
Durapatcher w/ 2 operators	\$95.00 per hour	x	hours	X	\$0.00
Distributor w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	x	hours	x	\$0.00
Water truck w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	×	hours	×	\$0.00
Bobtail w/ operator	\$57.00 per hour	x	hours	×	\$0.00
Backhoe w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	X	hours	×	\$0.00
Roller (Compactor) w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	×	hours	X	\$0.00
Motorgrader (Blade) w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	x	hours	x	\$0.00

Reclaimer w/ operator Gradali w/ operator Sign Truck w/ operator Pickups w/ operator Broom w/ operator Excavator w/ operator Chip spreader w/ operator Brushcutter w/ operator Crack Sealer w/ operator Wood Chipper w/ operator S145.00 per hour \$37.00 per hour \$66.00 per hour \$56.00 per hour \$95.00 per hour	x x x x x	10	hours hours hours hours hours hours hours hours hours	x x x x x x x x	1	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
---	-----------------------	----	---	--------------------------------------	---	--

Total Equipment Cost:

Grand Total:

\$0.00 \$486.01

NOTES / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Please Make Checks Payable To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Please Mail To:

Johnson County Precinct #3 Attn: Jerry Stringer, Commissioner 10420 E. FM 917

Alvarado, Tx 76009

SCHEDULE OF COSTS FOR PRECINCT SERVICES (page 1 of 2)

Approved in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 13, 2015

ATTACHMENT A

DATE:

7/18/2016

DATE QUOTE EXPIRES: 9/30/2016

TO:

Name:

JD Mouser Park Way

Attn:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Mansfield, Tx 76063

PROJECT:

Location of Project

JD Mouser Park Way

	This is to put Hot Mix where no	eeded									
SERVICES:	Basic Labor	\$25.00	per hour	x		hours	×	Men		\$0.00	
	Total Services Cost:										\$0.00
MATERIALS:	Road Base	\$5.00	per ton	x		tons				\$0.00	
MAILIMALO.	Grade #4 Rock		per ton	x		tons				\$0.00	
	Pea Gravel		per ton	x		tons				\$0.00	
	MC-30 Prime		per gal.	X		gallons	;			\$0.00	
	CRS-2 Emulsion		per gal.	X		gallons				\$0.00	
	Hot Mix Asphalt		per ton		200.00	•				\$11,600.00	
	Spreadable Cement	\$110.40	•	x	200.00	tons				\$0.00	
	Spread Fee		per trucks			trucks				\$0.00	
	Culverts (installation only)		per foot	X		feet				\$0.00	
	Concrete for Header Walls		per yard	X		yards				\$0.00	
	Signage and Hardware	*	all sign &		rdware	Total S	ionac	ie:		\$0.00	
	Crack Sealer Poly Flex 3	\$15.90	per box	X		boxes	.55	,		\$0.00	
	Herbicide Spray		per quart			quarts				\$0.00	
	Total Materials Cost:										\$11,600.00
HAULING:	Hauling (Round Trip)	\$2.00	per mile	x	240	miles				\$480.00	
	Total Hauling Cost:										\$480.00
EQUIPMENT:	Minimum charge — 2 hours										
	Truck w/ operator	\$66.00	per hour	X	10	hours	>	(1	\$660.00	
	Loader w/ operator	\$73.00	per hour	X		hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Track machine w/ operator	\$116.00	per hour	X		hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Durapatcher w/ 2 operators	\$95.00	per hour	X		hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Distributor w/ operator	\$95.00	per hour	x		hours	,	'		\$0.00	
	Water truck w/ operator	\$66.00	per hour	x		hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Bobtail w/ operator	\$57.00	per hour	×		hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Backhoe w/ operator		per hour			hours	>	(\$0.00	
	Roller (Compactor) w/ operator		per hour		10	hours	>	(1	\$660.00	
	Motorgrader (Blade) w/ operator	\$95.00	per hour	X	10	hours	>	(1	\$950.00	

Reclaimer w/ operator	\$145.00 per hour	x		hours	×		\$0.00
Gradali w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00
Sign Truck w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00
Pickups w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour		10	hours	X	1	\$370.00
Broom w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Excavator w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	X		\$0.00
Chip spreader w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00
Brushcutter w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00
	\$95.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00
Crack Sealer w/ operator Wood Chipper w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour			hours	×		\$0.00

Total Equipment Cost:

Grand Total:

\$2,640.00 \$14,720.00

NOTES / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Please Make Checks Payable To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Please Mail To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Attn: Jerry Stringer, Commissioner

SCHEDULE OF COSTS FOR PRECINCT SERVICES (page 1 of 2)

Approved in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 13, 2015

ATTACHMENT A

DATE:

7/18/2016

DATE QUOTE EXPIRES: 9/30/2016

TO:

Name:

JD Mouser Park Way

Attn:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Mansfield, Tx 76063

PROJECT:

Location of Project

JD Mouser Park Way

This is to Seal Coat Road .550 miles

SERVICES: Basic Labor \$25.00 per hour x hours x Men \$0.00

Total Services Cost: \$0.00

Road Base MATERIALS: \$5.00 per ton tons \$0.00 Grade #4 Rock \$18,00 per ton x 175.00 tons \$3,150.00 Pea Gravel \$8.00 per ton X tons \$0.00 MC-30 Prime \$3.50 per gal. x gallons \$0.00 **CRS-2 Emulsion** \$1.72 per gal. x 3,650 gallons \$6,278.00 Hot Mix Asphalt \$58.00 per ton X tons \$0.00 Spreadable Cement \$110.40 per ton tons X \$0.00 Spread Fee \$300.00 per trucks x trucks \$0.00 Culverts (installation only) \$17.00 per foot x feet \$0.00 Concrete for Header Walls \$0.00 per yard x yards \$0.00 Signage and Hardware all sign & hardware **Total Signage:** \$0.00 Crack Sealer Poly Flex 3 \$15.90 per box x boxes \$0.00 Herbicide Spray \$16.65 per quart x quarts \$0.00

Total Materials Cost: \$9,428.00

HAULING:

Hauling (Round Trip) \$2.00 per mile x 497 miles \$994.00

Total Hauling Cost: \$994.00

EQUIPMENT: Minimum charge - 2 hours

Truck w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x 10 hours X \$1,320.00 Loader w/ operator \$73.00 per hour x hours X \$146.00 Track machine w/ operator \$116.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 \$95.00 per hour x Durapatcher w/ 2 operators hours X \$0.00 Distributor w/ operator \$95.00 per hour x hours 2 X \$190.00 Water truck w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Bobtail w/ operator \$57.00 per hour x hours X \$912.00 Backhoe w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Roller (Compactor) w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x 2 hours X \$132.00 Motorgrader (Blade) w/ operator \$95.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00

	\$145.00 per hour	v		hours	×		\$0.00
Reclaimer w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour			hours	X		\$0.00
Gradali w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour			hours	X		\$0.00
Sign Truck w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour		2	hours	x	1	\$74.00
Pickups w/ operator Broom w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour		2	hours	x	1	\$132.00
Excavator w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Chip spreader w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour		2	hours	X	1	\$190.00
Brushcutter w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	X		\$0.00
Crack Sealer w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	×		hours	X		\$0.00
Wood Chipper w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X		hours	×		\$0.00

Total Equipment Cost:

Grand Total:

\$3,096.00 \$13,518.00

NOTES / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Please Make Checks Payable To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Please Mail To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Attn: Jerry Stringer, Commissioner

SCHEDULE OF COSTS FOR PRECINCT SERVICES (page 1 of 2)

Approved in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 13, 2015

ATTACHMENT A

DATE:

7/18/2016

DATE QUOTE EXPIRES: 9/30/2016

TO:

Name:

JD Mouser Park Way

Attn:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Mansfield,Tx 76063

PROJECT:

Location of Project

JD Mouser Park Way

This is to Crack Seal .550 miles

SERVICES:	Basic Labor	\$25.00 per hour	X	30	hours	X	2 Men	\$1,500.00	
	Total Services Cost:								\$1,500.00
MATERIALS:	Road Base	\$5.00 per ton	x		tons			\$0.00	
	Grade #4 Rock	\$18.00 per ton	X		tons			\$0.00	
	Pea Gravel	\$8,00 per ton	Χ.		tons			\$0.00	

Grade #4 Rock	\$18.00 per ton	X	tons	\$0.00
Pea Gravel	\$8,00 per ton	X .	tons	\$0.00
MC-30 Prime	\$3.50 per gal.	X	gallons	\$0.00
CRS-2 Emulsion	\$1.72 per gal.		gallons	\$0.00
Hot Mix Asphalt	\$58,00 per ton		tons	\$0.00
Spreadable Cement	\$110.40 per ton	x	tons	\$0.00
Spread Fee	\$300.00 per trucks	x	trucks	\$0.00
Culverts (installation only)	\$17.00 per foot	x	feet	\$0.00
Concrete for Header Walls	\$0.00 per yard		yards	\$0.00
Signage and Hardware	all sign &	hardware	Total Signage:	\$0.00
Crack Sealer Poly Flex 3	\$15.90 per box	x 300.00	boxes	\$4,770.00
Herbicide Spray	\$16.65 per quart		quarts	\$0.00

	Total Materials Cost:					\$4,770.00
HAULING:	Hauling (Round Trip)	\$2.00 per mile	x	miles	\$0.00	

Total Hauling Cost:	\$0.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3 0.00

EQUIPMENT:	Minimum charge – 2 hours					
	Truck w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	X	hours	x	. \$0.00
	Loader w/ operator	\$73.00 per hour	X	hours	x	\$0.00
	Track machine w/ operator	\$116.00 per hour	X	hours	x	\$0.00
	Durapatcher w/ 2 operators	\$95.00 per hour	×	hours	x	\$0.00
	Distributor w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X	hours	x	\$0.00
	Water truck w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	×	hours	×	\$0.00
	Bobtail w/ operator	\$57.00 per hour	x	hours	x	\$0.00
	Backhoe w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	x	hours	×	\$0.00
	Roller (Compactor) w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	x	hours	x	\$0.00
	Motorgrader (Blade) w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X	hours	x	\$0.00

Danish and an archar	\$145.00 per hour	¥		hours	×		\$0.00
Reclaimer w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Gradall w/ operator Sign Truck w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Pickups w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour		30	hours	x	1	\$1,110.00
Broom w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour		1.5	hours	X	1	\$99.00
Excavator w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Chip spreader w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X		hours	X		\$0.00
Brushcutter w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	X		hours	X		\$0.00
Crack Sealer w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X	30	hours	X	1	\$2,850.00
Wood Chinner w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X		hours	X		\$0,00

Total Equipment Cost:

Grand Total:

\$4,059.00 \$10,329.00

NOTES / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Please Make Checks Payable To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Please Mail To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Attn: Jerry Stringer, Commissioner

SCHEDULE OF COSTS FOR PRECINCT SERVICES (page 1 of 2)

Approved in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 13, 2015

ATTACHMENT A

DATE: 7/18/2016 DATE QUOTE EXPIRES: 9/30/2016

TO: Name: JD Mouser Park Way
Attn:
Address:

City, State, Zip: Mansfield, Tx 76063

PROJECT: Location of Project JD Mouser Park Way
This is to due Ditch Work

SERVICES: Basic Labor \$25.00 per hour x 10 hours x 1 Men \$250.00

Total Services Cost: \$250.00

MATERIALS: Road Base \$5.00 per ton tons \$0.00 Grade #4 Rock \$18.00 per ton X tons \$0.00 Pea Gravel \$8.00 per ton X tons \$0.00 MC-30 Prime \$3.50 per gal. x gallons \$0.00 **CRS-2 Emulsion** \$1.72 per gal. x gallons \$0.00 Hot Mix Asphalt \$58.00 per ton tons \$0.00 Spreadable Cement \$110.40 per ton x tons \$0.00 Spread Fee \$300.00 per trucks x trucks \$0.00 Culverts (installation only) \$17.00 per foot x feet \$0.00 Concrete for Header Walls \$0.00 per yard x vards \$0.00 Signage and Hardware all sign & hardware **Total Signage:** \$236.01 Crack Sealer Poly Flex 3 \$15.90 per box x boxes \$0.00 Herbicide Spray \$16.65 per quart x quarts \$0.00

Total Materials Cost: \$236.01

HAULING: Hauling (Round Trip) \$2.00 per mile x miles \$0.00

Total Hauling Cost: \$0.00

EQUIPMENT: Minimum charge - 2 hours

Truck w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Loader w/ operator \$73.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Track machine w/ operator \$116.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Durapatcher w/ 2 operators \$95.00 per hour x hours \$0.00 X Distributor w/ operator \$95.00 per hour x hours \$0.00 X Water truck w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours x \$0.00 Bobtail w/ operator \$57.00 per hour x 40 hours X \$6,840.00 Backhoe w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Roller (Compactor) w/ operator \$66.00 per hour x hours X \$0.00 Motorgrader (Blade) w/ operator \$95.00 per hour x hours \$0.00

Reclaimer w/ operator	\$145.00 per hour	x		hours	×		\$0.00
Gradall w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour		40	hours	×	1	\$3,800.00
Sign Truck w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Pickups w/ operator	\$37.00 per hour	X		hours	x		\$0.00
Broom w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour			hours	x		\$0.00
Excavator w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	X		hours	x		\$0.00
Chip spreader w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	x		hours	x		\$0.00
Brushcutter w/ operator	\$66.00 per hour	X		hours	X		\$0.00
Crack Sealer w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	X		hours	×		\$0.00
Wood Chipper w/ operator	\$95.00 per hour	x		hours	x		\$0.00

Total Equipment Cost:

Grand Total:

\$10,640.00 \$11,126.01

NOTES / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Please Make Checks Payable To:

Johnson County Precinct #3

Please Mail To:

Johnson County Precinct #3
Attn: Jerry Stringer, Commissioner

RUTHANN JONES GEER 917 INDUSTRIAL PARK 6121 COUNTY RD 608,	1 1	2129 30-9/1140
BURLESON, TX 760281135	8/3/16 Date	30-4/1140 82
Fate The Order OI Johnson County Fate Thousan & one huntred so	recinct 3 \$ 5	0,179 %
Frost	Ty-none 7 7/80 Dolla	BTS Prints Safe Safe Safe Safe Safe Safe Safe Safe
For J. D. Nauser Parkly	Quitter Mon	
#114000093:2129mB220B	0060	<u> </u>

.